Council

Great Maplestead Parish

Emergency Information

The information below is a quick-reference guide to the people, facilities and
resources available in the Parish for responding to local emergency events.

Emergency Contacts/Responders:

Village

Martin Elms, (Parish Council Chairman)
Hunters Wood, Church Street, Great
Maplestead, Halstead, Essex CO9 2RG
01787 461 421

Essex CO9 2RW
01787 460 216

Public Services

Fire/Ambulance/Police

Police (non-emergency)

Electricity Mains Power Failures
Electricity (UK Power Networks)
Water Supply problems

Telephone faults

Floodline Helpline

Environment Agency

Calor LP Gas problems (not mains)

Parish Council

Parish Council Emergency Officer: Joe Newton
if required, he’ll notify BDC Emergency Planning Officer [24hr No]
or: Parish Clerk Ann Crisp

who will notify all Councillors — but if the Clerk is unavailable, they are:

Martin Elms (Chairman)
Steve Harris (Vice-Chairman)
Peter Haylock

Ian Johnson

Simon Last

Patricia Maile

Neighbourhood Watch/Transport

Ian Johnson (NW Local Co-ordinator)
Pink Cottage, Purls Hill, Great Maplestead CO9 2QX

Task Force

Ann Crisp (Parish Clerk), New House,
St Giles Close, Great Maplestead, Halstead,

999

101

105

0800 316 105
0845 714 5145
0800 800 151
0845 988 1188
0800 807 060
0845 744 4999

01787 461 308
01376 552 525
01787 460 216

01787 461 421
01787 462 818
01787 460 302
01787 461 109
01787 462 957
01787 461 002

01787 461 109

Martin Elms
Hunters Wood, Church St, Great Maplestead CO9 2RG

01787 461 421

]
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Emergency Facilities:

Village Hall
Lucking Street, Great Maplestead,
Halstead, Essex CO9 2RE

Village Hall Keyholders:
Liz Newton, Springwells, Lucking Street, Great Maplestead CO9 2RE
Ann Crisp, New House, St. Giles Close, Great Maplestead CO9 2RW
Lyn Haylock 01787 460 302 Janice Chaplin

Myra Jeggo 01787 474 285 Jill Newton
Carol Brownlie 01787 461 527

Kitchen, toilets, WiFi, seating, tables, crockery, cutlery,
first-aid kit, defibrillator and car parking.

01787 461 308
01787 460 216

01787 469 600
01787 463 893

St Giles’ School
Church Street, Great Maplestead,
Halstead, Essex CO9 2RG

Kitchen, toilets, WiFi, tables, seating, telephones,
computers, first-aid kit and car parking.

School Keyholders:
Jinnie Nichols (Head Teacher)
Penny Doe (Head of Governors)

01787 460 481
01787 460 142

St Giles’ Church
Church Street, Great Maplestead,
Halstead, Essex CO9 2RG

Church Keyholders:
Rev. Beverley Vincent, The Rectory, Church St, Gt Maplestead CO9 2RG 07944 200 132
Jill Newton (Warden), Krackstones, Church St, Gt Maplestead CO9 2RQ 01787 463 893
Gill Peskett (Warden), Four Seasons, Church St, Gt Maplestead CO9 2RQ 01787 462 786
Mary Elms, Hunters Wood, Church Street, Great Maplestead CO9 2RG 01787 461 421

Kitchen, toilets, seating, tables, crockery and cutlery.

Local Resources:

Tractors/Lifting Gear/Chainsaws Joe Newton 01787 461 308

Allyn Weight 01787 461 643
4x4 Emergency Rescue Bob Chaplin 01787 469 600
Cordon Tape/Cones/Road Repair Signs  Martin ElIms 01787 461 421
Salt Supply (road use only) Joe Newton 01787 461 308

Sandbags (available for purchase)

Building Work
Plumbing/Heating Work

Doctors Surgeries

Veterinary Surgeries

Petrol/Diesel

BBC Essex
BBC Suffolk

Parish Council Website

Braintree District Council
Paul Breed

Mobile:
Keith Sheffle

Mobile:
Castle Hedingham
Sible Hedingham
Elizabeth Courtauld Halstead
Catley Cross, Catley Stables
The Forge, Halstead
Mulberry, Little Henny
Shell, Sible Hedingham
Esso, Sible Hedingham
FM 95.3/103.5; MW 765/729/1530
FM 95.5/103.9/104.6

01376 552 525
01787 462 847
07967 143 808
01787 462 144
07889 512 280
01787 461 465
01787 460 612
01787 475 944
01787 269 006
01787 472 666
01787 263 530
01787 465 030
01787 460 427
01206 541 169
01473 250 000

https://greatmaplesteadpc.co.uk/

Please Note:

The information contained in this Emergency Information document (“this document") is for general information purposes only. Great
Maplestead Parish Council assumes no responsibility for the accuracy, errors or omissions in the content of this document. In no event
shall Great Maplestead Parish Council be liable for any special, direct, indirect, consequential, or incidental damages - or any damages
whatsoever — whether in an action of contract or negligence, arising out of, or in connection with, the use of this document, the contents
of this document, or the services provided by individuals or organisations identified in this document. Great Maplestead Parish Council
reserves the right to make additions, deletions, or modification to the contents of this document at any time.
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