

Great Maplestead Parish Council

Emergency Information

The information below is a quick-reference guide to the people, facilities and resources available in the Parish for responding to local emergency events.

Emergency Contacts/Responders:

Village

Martin Elms, (Parish Council Chairman) Hunters Wood, Church Street, Great Maplestead, Halstead, Essex CO9 2RG 01787 461 421 Ann Crisp (Parish Clerk), New House, St Giles Close, Great Maplestead, Halstead, Essex CO9 2RW 01787 460 216

Public Services

	Fire/Ambulance/Police	999
	Police (non-emergency)	101
	Electricity Mains Power Failures	105
	Electricity (UK Power Networks)	0800 316 105
	Water Supply problems	0845 714 5145
	Telephone faults	0800 800 151
	Floodline Helpline	0845 988 1188
	Environment Agency	0800 807 060
	Calor LP Gas problems (not mains)	0845 744 4999
1		

Parish Council

Parish Council Emergency Officer:	Joe Newton	01787 461 308
if required, he'll notify BDC Emergency	Planning Officer [24hr No]	01376 552 525
or: Parish Clerk	Ann Crisp	01787 460 216
who will notify all Councillors - but if	the Clerk is unavailable, they are:	
	Martin Elms (Chairman)	01787 461 421
	Steve Harris (Vice-Chairman)	01787 462 818
	Peter Haylock	01787 460 302
	Ian Johnson	01787 461 109
	Simon Last	01787 462 957
	Patricia Maile	01787 461 002

Neighbourhood Watch/Transport

Ian Johnson (NW Local Co-ordinator)	01787 461 109
Pink Cottage, Purls Hill, Great Maplestead CO9 2QX	

Task Force

Martin Elms	01787 461 421
Hunters Wood, Church St, Great Maplestead CO9 2RG	

Emergency Facilities:

Village Hall

Lucking Street, Great Maplestead, Kitchen, toilets, WiFi, seating, tables, crockery, cutlery, Halstead, Essex CO9 2RE first-aid kit, defibrillator and car parking.

Village Hall Keyholders:

 Liz Newton, Springwells, Lucking Street, Great Maplestead CO9 2RE

 Ann Crisp, New House, St. Giles Close, Great Maplestead CO9 2RW
 01787 460 216

 Lyn Haylock
 01787 460 302
 Janice Chaplin
 01787 469 600

 Myra Jeggo
 01787 474 285
 Jill Newton
 01787 463 893

Carol Brownlie **01787 461 527**

St Giles' School

Church Street, Great Maplestead, Kitchen, toilets, WiFi, tables, seating, telephones, talstead, Essex CO9 2RG computers, first-aid kit and car parking.

School Keyholders:

Jinnie Nichols (Head Teacher)01787 460 481Penny Doe (Head of Governors)01787 460 142

St Giles' Church

Church Street, Great Maplestead, Kitchen, toilets, seating, tables, crockery and cutlery. Halstead, Essex CO9 2RG

Church Keyholders:

Rev. Beverley Vincent, The Rectory, Church St, Gt Maplestead CO9 2RG

Jill Newton (Warden), Krackstones, Church St, Gt Maplestead CO9 2RQ

Gill Peskett (Warden), Four Seasons, Church St, Gt Maplestead CO9 2RQ

Mary Elms, Hunters Wood, Church Street, Great Maplestead CO9 2RG

07944 200 132
01787 463 893
01787 462 786
01787 461 421

Local Resources:

Tractors/Lifting Gear/Chainsaws	Joe Newton Allyn Weight	01787 461 308 01787 461 643
4x4 Emergency Rescue	Bob Chaplin	01787 469 600
Cordon Tape/Cones/Road Repair Signs	Martin Elms	01787 461 421
Salt Supply (road use only)	Joe Newton	01787 461 308
Sandbags (available for purchase)	Braintree District Council	01376 552 525
Building Work	Paul Breed	01787 462 847
	Mobile:	07967 143 808
Plumbing/Heating Work	Keith Sheffle	01787 462 144
	Mobile:	07889 512 280
Doctors Surgeries	Castle Hedingham	01787 461 465
	Sible Hedingham	01787 460 612
	Elizabeth Courtauld Halstead	01787 475 944
Veterinary Surgeries	Catley Cross, Catley Stables	01787 269 006
	The Forge, Halstead	01787 472 666
	Mulberry, Little Henny	01787 263 530
Petrol/Diesel	Shell, Sible Hedingham	01787 465 030
	Esso, Sible Hedingham	01787 460 427
BBC Essex	FM 95.3/103.5; MW 765/729/1530	01206 541 169
BBC Suffolk	FM 95.5/103.9/104.6	01473 250 000

Parish Council Website

https://greatmaplesteadpc.co.uk/

Please Note:

The information contained in this **Emergency Information** document ("this document") is for general information purposes only. **Great Maplestead Parish Council** assumes no responsibility for the accuracy, errors or omissions in the content of this document. In no event shall **Great Maplestead Parish Council** be liable for any special, direct, indirect, consequential, or incidental damages – or any damages whatsoever – whether in an action of contract or negligence, arising out of, or in connection with, the use of this document, the contents of this document, or the services provided by individuals or organisations identified in this document. **Great Maplestead Parish Council** reserves the right to make additions, deletions, or modification to the contents of this document at any time.